Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct spelling of Assignor's to Hallett Mathews previously recorded on Reel 015588 Frame 0485. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Inventor to Incorpoation.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lukas Eisermann	12/04/2003
Tai Friesem	03/05/2004
Jean-Charles LeHuec	02/02/2004
Mingyan Liu	01/16/2004
Jeffery Zhang	12/04/2003
Thomas Zdeblick	07/01/2004
Hallett Mathews	02/21/2005
Loic Josse	01/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDGI Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 508
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10774157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9727398635

ipdocketing@haynesboone.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street

PATENT 500020968 **REEL: 015697 FRAME: 0114**

Address Line 2: Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. O'Dell

Total Attachments: 6
source=-123 Mathews Assg#page1.tif
source=-123 Mathews Assg#page2.tif
source=-123 Mathews Assg#page3.tif
source=-123 Mathews Assg#page4.tif
source=-123 Mathews Assg#page5.tif
source=-123 Mathews Assg#page5.tif
source=-123 Mathews Assg#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 015697 FRAME: 0115 WHEREAS, we,

Attorney Docket No.: 31132.123 Customer No. 27683

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Lukas Eisermann	of	42 Riverview Dr. W 301
			Memphis, TN 38103

United States of America

(2) Tai Friesem of 20 Thatch Lane

Ingleby Barwick TS17 OTN

United Kingdom

(3) Jean-Charles LeHuec of 31 rue des Lavandiers

33600 Pessac

France

(4) Mingyan Liu of 74 Avenue du Petit Chambord

92340 Bourg la Reine

France

(5) Jeffery Zhang of 1386 River Pine Drive

Collierville, TN 38071 United States of America

(6) Thomas Zdeblick of 4517 Fox Bluff Lane

Middleton, WI 53562 United States of America

(7) Hallett Mathews of 1235 Two Rivers Point

Williamsburg, VA 23185 United States of America

(8) Loic Josse of 102 Quai de Jammapes

75010, Paris

France

have invented certain improvements in

ARTICULAR DISC PROSTHESIS FOR ANTERIOR-OBLIQUE INSERTION

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on 02/06/2004 and assigned application number 10/774,157; and

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Wilmington, State of Delaware, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

1

PATENT REEL: 015697 FRAME: 0116 PC 808.00

Altorney Docket No.: 31132.123

Customer No. 27683

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Lukas Eisermann 42 Riverview Dr. W 301, Memphis, TN 38103	
Dated:	Lukas Eisermann	
Second Inventor Name: Residence Address: Dated: 5. March	Tai Friesein 20 Thatch Lane, Ingleby Barwick TS17 OTN, United Kingdom 200 4 Tai Friesem	
Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jean-Charles LeHuec 31 rue des Lavandiers, 33600 Pessac, France	
Dated:	Jean-Charles LeHuce	

Lukas Fiseemann

Α

P.03

PC 808:00

Attorney Docket No.: 31132.123

Customer No. 27683

NCW. THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in to aid under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent-protection for said invention in all countries.

Third Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jean-Charles LeHucc 31 rue des Lavandiers, 33600 Pessac, France		
		:	Tai Friesem
Dated:			
Residence Address:	20 Thatch Lane	. Ingleby	Barwick TS17 OTN, United Kingdom
Second Inventor Name:	Ta: Fnesem	4 4	
		:	Lukas Eisermann
Dated: 4. DEC. 70	03	d	
		. ;	
Residence Address:	42 Riverview Dr. W 301, Memphis, TN 38103		
LIGHT WINCHTOIL MADINE:	Lukas eisemin	nzi	

Dated: FEB 0+ moy

Jean-Charles Leffuec

PC 808.00

D-1166278.1

PC 808,00	Attorney Docket No.: 31132.123 Customer No. 27683
Dated:	
	Mingyan Liu
Fifth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jeffery Zhang 1386 River Pine Drive, Collierville, TN 38017
Dated:	
	Jeffrey Zhang
Sixth Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Thomas Zdeblick 4517 Fox Bluff Lane, Middleton, WI 53562
Dated:	
	Thomas Zdeblick
Seventh Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Hallett Mathews 1235 Two Rivers Point, Williamsburg, VA 23185
Dated: 721/05	Hallett Mathews
Seventh Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Loic Josse 102 Quai de Jemmapes, 75010, Paris, France
Dated:	
	Loic Josse

Thomas Zdeblick - Assignment - PC888.doc

Page 3

PC888.00

Attorney Docket No.: 31132,123

Customer No. 27683

Dated:

Jean-Charles LeHucc

Fourth Inventor Name:

Mingyan Liu

Residence Address:

74 Avenue du Petit Chambord, 92340 Bourg la Reine, France

Dated:

Mingyan Liu

Fifth Inventor Name:

Jeffery Zhang

Residence Address.

1386 River Pine Drive, Collierville, TN 38017

Dated:

Jeffrey Zhang

Sixth Inventor Name:

Thomas Zdeblick

Residence Address:

4517 Fox Bluff Lane, Middleton, WI 53562

Dated:

7/1/04

Thomas Zdeblick

Seventh Inventor Name:

Hallet Matthews

Residence Address:

1235 Two Rivers Point, Williamsburg, VA 23185

Dated:

Hallet Matthews

Seventh Inventor Name:

Loic Josse

Residence Address:

102 Quai de Jemmapes, 75010, Paris, France

Dated:

Loic Josse

D-1166278.]

PC 808.00

Attorney Docket No.: 31132.123

Customer No. 27683

Fourth Inventor Name:

Mingyan Liu

Residence Address:

74 Averme du Petit Chambord, 92340 Bourg la Reine, France

Vingsan Liu

Pifth Inventor Name:

Jeffery Zhang

Residence Address:

1386 River Pine Drive, Collierville, TN 38017

Dated: 12/04/2004 12/04/2003

Jeffrey Zhang

Sixth Inventor Name:

Thomas Zdeblick

Residence Address:

4517 Fox Bluff Lane, Middleton, WI 53562

Dated: ______ Thomas Zdeblick

Seventh Inventor Name:

Hallet Matthews

Residence Address:

1235 Two Rivers Point, Williamsburg, VA 23185

Dated:____

Hallet Matthews

Seventh Inventor Name:

Lore Josse

Residence Address:

102 Quai de Jemmapes, 75010, Paris, France

Dated: 16/01/2006

Loic Jorse

10-1166278.0